PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
001 Dressage Intro B
1 643 Sueno De Barbis Morgan Applewhite Jennifer Wallace
2 622 1 Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
4 644 Beaucoup's Dangerous Ruby Morgan Applewhite Jennifer Wallace
5 624 I'm Sleight of Hand Kathie Crellin Kathie Crellin
002 Dressage Into C
1 150 I'm Walker Hayes Mikal Spooner Kelli Gushert
2 614 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
3 622 1 Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 624 I'm Sleight of Hand Sally Thigpen Kathie Crellin
5 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
6 644 Beaucoup's Dangerous Ruby Morgan Applewhite Jennifer Wallace
003 Dressage Training Level Test 2
1 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
004 Dressage Test of Choice 1st Level - 4th Level E/W
No Entries
005 Western Dressage Intro Level Test 3
1 622 1 Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 643 Sueno De Barbis Jennifer Wallace Jennifer Wallace
3 624 I'm Sleight of Hand Kathie Crellin Kathie Crellin
4 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
5 644 Beaucoup's Dangerous Ruby Jennifer Wallace Jennifer Wallace
6 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
7 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
006 Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2
1 624 I'm Sleight of Hand Roey Mobley Kathie Crellin
2 614 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
3 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
007 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 651 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers
3 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
4 613 Bittersweet Descision Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
5 650 I'm Karl's Jr Leanne Daniel Leanne Daniel
6 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

008 LITE SHOD OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 658 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer
2 611 The Merry Storm Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
3 648 Pushing for Parole Connie Hall Brittany Hall
009 SSH TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT OT
1 614 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
2 635 All Bling'd Out Courtney Vaughan Courtney Vaughan
3 660 Ida Flame Irene Becker Kelley Featheringill
010 CLASSIC PARK OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 658 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer
2 648 Pushing for Parole Connie Hall Brittany Hall
011 TWH PLEASURE JR HORSE 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OPEN OT
1 610 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
2 619 Crimson in Dixie Miranda Vick Clara Vick
3 605 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
4 611 The Merry Storm Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
5 634 One Helluva View Palyn Nelms Courtney Vaughan
6 630 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
602 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
617 Walkin The Floor Over You Erin Hershey Erin Hershey
623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
624 I'm Sleight of Hand Roey Mobley Kathie Crellin
629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
636 Miss Carlotta Chris Cole Sheryl Ward
638 Sarah's Golden Boy Sarah Laney Robert Long
646 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
654 Knight Train Lindsey Luna Janet Knight
012 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 656 Bullseye Mikal Spooner Lauren Green
2 612 The Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
013 TWH PLEASURE 2 GAIT OPEN ENGLISH
1 638 Sarah's Golden Boy Morgan Applewhite Robert Long
2 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt
3 605 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
4 601 Super Foxy Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
014 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 651 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

015 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 150 I'm Walker Hayes Mikal Spooner Kelli Gushert

016 ALL DAY PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 652 Promise Me the Cash Ali Merritt Ali Merritt
2 614 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
3 660 Ida Flame Irene Becker Kelley Featheringill
4 646 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
5 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
6 601 Super Foxy Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
624 I'm Sleight of Hand Kathie Crellin Kathie Crellin
637 Cash for JR Morgan Hensley Morgan Hensley
017 8 & UNDER 2-GAIT, OT
1 602 Foxy Black Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
1 659 The Trixter Riley Green Lauren Green
018 COUNTRY PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 657 M1 Blue's Mikal Spooner Larry Mesimer
2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
3 609 A Stormy Summer Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
4 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
5 616 On the Hotline Erin Hershey Erin Hershey
6 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
642 June Charlie Cash Morgan Applewhite Steve Rice
650 I'm Karl's Jr Leanne Daniel Leanne Daniel
019 LEAD LINE
1 602 Foxy Black Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
020 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 656 Bullseye Lauren Green Lauren Green
2 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
3 612 The Red Martini Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
4 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
5 610 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
6 615 Wise & Famous Erin Hershey Erin Hershey
618 A Dirty Deal Miranda Vick Clara Vick
638 Sarah's Golden Boy Sarah Laney Robert Long
021 TWH PLEASURE AMATUER 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
3 637 Cash for JR Morgan Hensley Morgan Hensley
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor -

Secretary

Class Listing

Place

W N

o OB~ W N

o OB~ W N

o OB~ W N

Nbr Horse

622 | Noah Man

653 Maypines One in A Million
628 Bandit's Renegade GGF
602 Foxy Black Magic

634 One Helluva View

617 Walkin The Floor Over You
620 Cowboy On Parol

635 All Bling'd Out

602 Foxy Black Magic

627 Showboat Bad News

628 Bandit's Renegade GGF
641 Gustavo

653 Maypines One in A Million

607 All Tee'd Up
650 I'm Karl's Jr

612 The Red Martini

150 I'm Walker Hayes

610 The Last Gold Coin

630 She's Taking Daddy's Cash
638 Sarah's Golden Boy

654 Knight Train

634 One Helluva View

636 Miss Carlotta

609 A Stormy Summer

634 One Helluva View

605 Tennessee Georgia Line WF
644 Beaucoup's Dangerous Ruby
641 Gustavo

653 Maypines One in A Million

660 Ida Flame
614 Pride of the Carolina's

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

022 TRAIL PLEASURE RACKING OPEN 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Jennifer Batts
Hailey Goldman
Olivia Ezell
Madison Moorefield

Jennifer Batts
Hailey Goldman
Jaimee Clary
Joni Henderson

023 TWH PLEASURE GREEN RIDER 2 GAIT OT

Palyn Nelms

John Hershey
Dakota Day

Reagan Pettis
Madison Moorefield
Katelyn Carroll
Olivia Ezell

Erin Demchko
Hailey Goldman

Courtney Vaughan
Erin Hershey
Courtney Vaughan
Courtney Vaughan
Joni Henderson
Jaimee Clary
Jaimee Clary
Lindsey Luna
Hailey Goldman

024 PPWHANC ADULT MEMBERS 2 GAIT OT

Erin Cottrell
Leanne Daniel

Sid Cottrell
Leanne Daniel

025 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT

Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner
Grace Cozart

Koen Morris

Sarah Laney
Lindsey Luna
Courtney Vaughan
Kevin Gilliam

Marcia Hersh
Kelli Gushert
Grace Cozart
Koen Morris
Robert Long

Janet Knight
Courtney Vaughan
Sheryl Ward

026 TWH PLEASURE GREEN HORSE OPEN 2 GAIT OT

Grace Cozart

Palyn Nelms

Mikal Spooner
Morgan Applewhite
Erin Demchko
Hailey Goldman

Grace Cozart
Courtney Vaughan
Robin Lovin
Jennifer Wallace
Lindsey Luna
Hailey Goldman

027 SSH TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT OT

Irene Becker
Marcia Hersh

Kelley Featheringill
Marcia Hersh
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

028 COUNTRY PLEASURE RACKING AMATEUR 3 GAIT OT

1 627 Showboat Bad News Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
2 602 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
3 606 Little Bitty Secret Connie Hall Connie Hall

029 LITE SHOD CLASSIC PARK OPEN 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT

1 658 Miss Ava Mikal Spooner David Mesimer

030 TWH PLEAUSRE 5 & UNDER 3 GAIT OT
1 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge

031 PPWHANC YOUTH MEMBERS 17 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 634 One Helluva View Palyn Nelms Courtney Vaughan
3 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
4 620 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Courtney Vaughan
5 603 Gabriels Rose Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook
6 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett
627 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
635 All Bling'd Out Reagan Pettis Courtney Vaughan
032 WEANLINGS & YEARLINGS AT HALTER
1 750 Spooktacular Knightt Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
033 ADULT MODEL MARES
1 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
3 601 Super Foxy Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
4 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
5 612 The Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
6 640 Emotional Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna
034 ADULT MODEL GELDINGS/STALLIONS
1 646 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
2 610 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
3 657 M1 Blue's Mikal Spooner Larry Mesimer
4 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
5 611 The Merry Storm Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
6 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
626 1D Required fro Gin Roey Mobley Roey Mobley
641 Gustavo Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

035 YOUTH MODEL MARES/GELDINGS

1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
3 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
4 604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook
5 601 Super Foxy Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
6 628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
036 SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER ADULT
1 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
3 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
5 646 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
6 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
624 I'm Sleight of Hand Kathie Crellin Kathie Crellin
626 1D Required fro Gin Roey Mobley Roey Mobley
037 SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER- YOUTH
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
3 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
4 628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
5 627 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
6 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
038 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
3 609 A Stormy Summer Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
4 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
5 619 Crimson in Dixie Miranda Vick Clara Vick
6 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell

604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

616 On the Hotline
620 Cowboy On Parol
650 I'm Karl's Jr

651 Dani California

Ella McClintock

Erin Hershey
Palyn Nelms
Leanne Daniel
Cammi Eggers

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

Erin Hershey
Courtney Vaughan
Leanne Daniel
Cammi Eggers
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor -

Secretary

Class Listing

Place

Nbr Horse

Class Description
Shown By Owner

039 ALL DAY PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT WESTERN

660 lda Flame

652 Promise Me the Cash
646 Whiskey Business
624 I'm Sleight of Hand
623 Derby Day Honors
641 Gustavo

637 Cash for JR

o OB~ W N

656 Bullseye

612 The Red Martini
610 The Last Gold Coin
638 Sarah's Golden Boy

S~ W N

1 632 Miss Sarah Allen
2 651 Dani California

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight

1 615 Wise & Famous
2 618 A Dirty Deal

656 Bullseye

150 I'm Walker Hayes
638 Sarah's Golden Boy
623 Derby Day Honors
619 Crimson in Dixie
603 Gabriels Rose

o g~ W N

605 Tennessee Georgia Line WF

620 Cowboy On Parol
629 Eldora

634 One Helluva View
635 All Bling'd Out

637 Cash for JR

652 Promise Me the Cash

Irene Becker

Ali Merritt
Shannon Morgan
Sally Thigpen
Katie Engleman
Erin Demchko
Morgan Hensley

Kelley Featheringill
Ali Merritt
Shannon Morgan
Kathie Crellin
Katie Engleman
Lindsey Luna
Morgan Hensley

040 TRAIL PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT WESTERN

Lauren Green
Morgan Applewhite
Grace Cozart

Sarah Laney

041 LITE SHOD OPEN 2 GAIT WESTERN

No Entries

Lauren Green
Marcia Hersh
Grace Cozart
Robert Long

042 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT WESTERN

Lexi Nelms
Morgan Applewhite

Lexi Nelms
Cammi Eggers

043 ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH 3 GAIT OT

Koen Morris

Koen Morris

044 TRAIL PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT WESTERN

Erin Hershey
Clara Vick

Erin Hershey
Clara Vick

045 TWH PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN

Mikal Spooner
Kelli Gushert
Sarah Laney
Katie Engleman
Miranda Vick
Ella McClintock

Robin Lovin
Dakota Day
Jaimee Clary
Palyn Nelms
Reagan Pettis
Morgan Hensley
Bella Ramsey

Lauren Green
Kelli Gushert
Robert Long
Katie Engleman
Clara Vick

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

Robin Lovin
Courtney Vaughan
Jaimee Clary
Courtney Vaughan
Courtney Vaughan
Morgan Hensley
Ali Merritt
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E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
046 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
2 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
047 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 651 Dani California Cammi Eggers Cammi Eggers
3 616 On the Hotline Erin Hershey Erin Hershey
048 COUNTRY PLEASURE RACKING 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 627 Showboat Bad News Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
2 606 Little Bitty Secret Connie Hall Connie Hall
049 ALL DAY PLEASURE 3 GAIT WESTERN
1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 614 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
3 637 Cash for JR Morgan Hensley Morgan Hensley
050 SSH LITE SHOP-2 GAIT YOUTH OT
1 660 lda Flame Bella Ramsey Kelley Featheringill
051 TWH PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER 2 GAIT OT
1 620 Cowboy On Parol Dakota Day Courtney Vaughan
2 659 The Trixter Riley Green Lauren Green
3 624 I'm Sleight of Hand Sally Thigpen Kathie Crellin
4 650 I'm Karl's Jr Leanne Daniel Leanne Daniel
5 635 All Bling'd Out Reagan Pettis Courtney Vaughan
6 634 One Helluva View Palyn Nelms Courtney Vaughan
602 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
627 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
640 Emotional Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna
653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
052 YOUTH RACKING 2 GAIT OT
1 627 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
2 602 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
4 628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
4 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor -

Secretary

Class Listing

Place

W N

o OB~ W N

A W N

o OB~ W N

Nbr Horse

608 Better Than Revenge
609 A Stormy Summer
651 Dani California

650 I'm Karl's Jr

623 Derby Day Honors

605 Tennessee Georgia Line WF
634 One Helluva View

611 The Merry Storm

601 Super Foxy

617 Walkin The Floor Over You
641 Gustavo

615 Wise & Famous

614 Pride of the Carolina's

632 Miss Sarah Allen

631 Allen's Danni Delight
647 He's Breaking Parole
603 Gabriels Rose

644 Beaucoup's Dangerous Ruby

627 Showboat Bad News

622 |1 Noah Man

602 Foxy Black Magic

640 Emotional

628 Bandit's Renegade GGF
653 Maypines One in A Million

Class Description

Shown By Owner

053 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 5 & UNDER 2 GAIT OT

Morgan Hodge
Grace Cozart
Morgan Applewhite
Leanne Daniel

Morgan Hodge
Grace Cozart

Cammi Eggers
Leanne Daniel

054 TWH PLEASURE NOVICE HORSE 2 GAIT OPEN OT

Katie Engleman
Mikal Spooner
Courtney Vaughan
Morgan Applewhite
Joni Henderson
Erin Hershey
Lindsey Luna

Katie Engleman
Robin Lovin
Courtney Vaughan
Marcia Hersh

Joni Henderson
Erin Hershey
Lindsey Luna

055 TRAIL PLEASURE AOT 3 GAIT OT

Erin Hershey Erin Hershey

056 TWH PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER 3 GAIT OT
No Entries
057 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT 3 GAIT OT

No Entries

058 SSH TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT OT

Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh

059 TWHBEA YOUTH MEDALLION 3 GAIT OT

Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

Koen Morris Koen Morris

Ava Morgan Ava Morgan

Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

060 TWH PLEASURE OPEN 3 GAIT OT

Morgan Applewhite Jennifer Wallace

061 TRAIL PLEASURE RACKING AMATUER 2 GAIT OT

Katelyn Carroll
Jennifer Batts
Madison Moorefield
Erin Demchko
Olivia Ezell

Hailey Goldman

Jaimee Clary
Jennifer Batts
Joni Henderson
Lindsey Luna
Jaimee Clary
Hailey Goldman
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

062 ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT 3 GAIT OT

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 637 Cash for JR Morgan Hensley Morgan Hensley

063 WALKING SEAT EQUITATION 2 GAIT

1 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary

2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge

3 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

4 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan

5 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett
064 WALKING SEAT EQUITATION 3 GAIT

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

2 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

3 637 Cash for JR Morgan Hensley Morgan Hensley
065 TWH PLEASURE 2 GAIT (YOUTH BENEFIT)

1 657 M1 Blue's Mikal Spooner Larry Mesimer

2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
066 TRAIL PLEASURE ADULT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 656 Bullseye Lauren Green Lauren Green

2 612 The Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh

3 150 I'm Walker Hayes Mikal Spooner Kelli Gushert

4 610 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
067 ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

2 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

3 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt

4 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett

5 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
068 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge

3 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill

4 619 Crimson in Dixie Miranda Vick Clara Vick

5 651 Dani California Cammi Eggers Cammi Eggers
069 LITE SHOD AMATEUR 2 GIAT ENGLISH

1 658 Miss Ava David Mesimer David Mesimer

2 648 Pushing for Parole Connie Hall Brittany Hall
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

1 614
2 641

1 647

2 630
3 618
1 632

1 603
2 659
3 653

1 632
2 651

1 631
2 637

1 618

656
150
645
652
659
660
604

o OB~ W N

628

Horse

Pride of the Carolina's
Gustavo

He's Breaking Parole

She's Taking Daddy's Cash

A Dirty Deal

Miss Sarah Allen

Gabriels Rose

The Trixter

Maypines One in A Million

Miss Sarah Allen
Dani California

Allen's Danni Delight
Cash for JR

A Dirty Deal

Bullseye

I'm Walker Hayes
Oops Copper Coin
Promise Me the Cash
The Trixter

Ida Flame

It's Kitty Kat Ballou

Bandit's Renegade GGF

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

070 SSH COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT OT

Mikal Spooner
Lindsey Luna

Marcia Hersh
Lindsey Luna

071 TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH ENGLISH 2 GAIT

Ava Morgan
Koen Morris
Lexi Nelms

Ava Morgan
Koen Morris
Clara Vick

072 COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH 3 GAIT OT

Lexi Nelms

073 11 & UNDER 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Ella McClintock

Reagan Green
Hailey Goldman

Lexi Nelms

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

Lauren Green
Hailey Goldman

074 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATUER ENGLISH 3 GAIT

Lexi Nelms
Cammi Eggers

075 ALL DAY PLEASURE ENGLISH 3 GAIT

Koen Morris
Morgan Hensley

Lexi Nelms
Cammi Eggers

Koen Morris
Morgan Hensley

076 TRAIL PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Miranda Vick

077 DOUBLE RIDER 2 GAIT OT

Lauren Green

Kelli Gushert

Irene Backer

Bella Ramsey
Riley Green

Kelley Featheringill
Ella McClintock

Olivia Ezell

Clara Vick

Lauren Green

Kelli Gushert
Kelley Featheringill
Ali Merritt

Lauren Green
Kelley Featheringill

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

Jaimee Clary
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

078 ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT ENGLISH

1 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt
2 660 Ida Flame Irene Becker Kelley Featheringill
3 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett
4 646 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
079 COUNTRY PLEASUE RACKING 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 627 Showboat Bad News Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
080 COUNTRY PLEAURE YOUTH 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook
3 659 The Trixter Reagan Green Lauren Green
081 TRAIL PLEAURE AMATUER 3 GAIT ENGLISH
1 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
082 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT ENGLISH
1 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
2 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
3 619 Crimson in Dixie Miranda Vick Clara Vick
083 ALL DAY PLEAURE MEMEBERS 2 GAIT OT PERPETUAL TROPHY
JAMES PARKER
1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett
084 YOUTH MEMBERS THW PLEASURE 2 GAIT OT PERPETUAL TROPHY-
SONNY DORSEY
1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
3 603 Gabriels Rose Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook
647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
5 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett
085 ADULT PPWHANC AMATUER 2 GAIT OT PERPETUAL TROPHY DANNY
HUFF
1 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
2 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
086 PPWHANC TRAIL PLEASURE ADULT MEMEBERS OT 2 GAIT
PERPETUAL TROPH TRUBY HAMILTON
1 610 The Last Gold Coin Grace Cozart Grace Cozart
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

087 PPWHANC COUNTRY PLEAURE ADULT AMATUER 2 GAIT OT

PERPETUAL TROPHY ALICIA TUNSTALL

1 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge

2 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell

3 650 I'm Karl's Jr Leanne Daniel Leanne Daniel
088 TRAIL PLEASURE OPEN 2 GAIT WESTERN

1 612 The Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
089 COUNTRY PLEASURE WESTERN ADULT 2 GAIT

1 613 Bittersweet Descision Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh

2 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell

3 625 Malice Kevin Gilliam Sheryl Ward

4 651 Dani California Morgan Applewhite Cammi Eggers

5 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill

6 650 I'm Karl's Jr Leanne Daniel Leanne Daniel
090 ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT WESTERN 2 GAIT

1 660 Ida Flame Irene Becker Kelley Featheringill

2 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt

3 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett

4 646 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
091 TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN YOUTH 2 GAIT

1 630 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris

2 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan

3 618 A Dirty Deal Lexi Nelms Clara Vick
092 COUNTRY PLEASURE WESTERN YOUTH 2 GAIT

1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

2 604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane

Wright-Rook

093 WESTERN TRAIL PLEASURE RACKING 2 GAIT

1 627 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary

2 628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary

3 640 Emotional Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna
094 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN

1 618 A Dirty Deal Miranda Vick Clara Vick

2 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert

05/01/2023 11:06 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Page 13 of 17

www.gaitkeeper.com



PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023 Angela Taylor - Secretary
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

095 ALL DAY PLEASURE WESTERN YOUTH 2 GAIT

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
2 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 639 She's Loose and Armed Saige Garrett Saige Garrett
4 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt
5 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
096 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
2 607 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
3 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
4 619 Crimson in Dixie Miranda Vick Clara Vick
097 TWH PLEASURE WESTERN OPEN 2 GAIT
652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt
2 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
098 LITE SHOD WESTERN OPEN 3 GAIT
No Entries
099 TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN OPEN 3 GAIT
No Entries
100 TWH PLEASURE AMATEUR 5 & UNDER OT
1 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge
2 630 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
3 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
4 619 Crimson in Dixie Miranda Vick Clara Vick
5 605 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Robin Lovin Robin Lovin
101 COUNTRY PLEASURE OPEN WESTERN 2 GAIT
1 657 M1 Blue's Mikal Spooner Larry Mesimer
2 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 645 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
4 650 I'm Karl's Jr Chris Cole Leanne Daniel
102 LITE SHOD AMATUER 2 GAIT WESTERN
No Entries
103 11 & UNDER 2 GAIT WESTERN
1 603 Gabriels Rose Ella McClintock Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook
2 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
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Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

104 TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH 3 GAIT

No Entries

105 STOCK SEAT EQUITATION 2 GAIT

1 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary

2 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

3 647 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan

4 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
106 STOCK SEAT EQUITATION 3 GAIT

1 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris
107 WATER GLASS

1 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert

2 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman

3 601 Super Foxy Joni Henderson Joni Henderson

4 614 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh

5 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary

6 641 Gustavo Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna

107A WATER GLASS YOUTH

1 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

3 602 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson

4 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman

5 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt

6 628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
108 EGG AND SPOON

1 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman

2 641 Gustavo Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna

3 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

4 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert

5 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

6 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman

7 652 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramsey Ali Merritt
109 RIDE A BUCK

1 653 Maypines One in A Million Hailey Goldman Hailey Goldman
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450
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Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
110 TRAIL OBSTACLE ADULT (2 GAIT)

1 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts

2 608 Better Than Revenge Morgan Hodge Morgan Hodge

3 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary

4 150 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert

5 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
111 TRAIL OBSTACLE YOUTH (2 GAIT)

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

2 632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

3 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

4 628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
112 WESTERN RIDING

1 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts

2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

3 624 I'm Sleight of Hand Roey Mobley Kathie Crellin

4 614 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
113 BASIC REINING

1 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

2 622 | Noah Man Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts

3 614 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh

4 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
114 IN HAND TRAIL OBSTACLE

1 629 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary

2 631 Allen's Danni Delight Koen Morris Koen Morris

3 633 You Are Always On My Mind Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

4 640 Emotional Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna

5 623 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman

6 641 Gustavo Erin Demchko Lindsey Luna

150 I'm Walker Hayes
604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

Kelli Gushert
Ella McClintock

Kelli Gushert

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

624 I'm Sleight of Hand Roey Mobley Kathie Crellin
627 Showboat Bad News Katelyn Carroll Jaimee Clary
628 Bandit's Renegade GGF Olivia Ezell Jaimee Clary
630 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
632 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
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PPWHANC Tar Heel Classic 2023
Bill Thompson Lane Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

614 Pride of the Carolina's
623 Derby Day Honors
629 Eldora

604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

A W wN

614 Pride of the Carolina's
623 Derby Day Honors
629 Eldora

604 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

B W N

Class Description
Shown By

115 BARRELLS

Mikal Spooner
Katie Engleman
Jaimee Clary
Ella McClintock

116 POLES

Mikal Spooner
Katie Engleman
Jaimee Clary
Ella McClintock

Owner

Marcia Hersh
Katie Engleman
Jaimee Clary

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook

Marcia Hersh
Katie Engleman
Jaimee Clary

Angela and McClintock, Ella Jane
Wright-Rook
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